SylSafe IP65 LED
SYLSAFE IP65 LED M3 DALI/SELF TEST
9154052
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Mount

General application
Warranty

Optical data

Fixture luminous flux (Im)
Colour temperature (K)
Light colour

Adjustable chromaticity
Emergency duration (h)

Electrical data

SYLSAFE IP65 LED M3 DALI/SELF TEST
LED

PC Polycarbonate

Ceiling surface mounting
Education, Hospitality, Office, Retail
3 years

135

4000

Neutral White

Class Il

White

SYLSAFE IP65 LED M3 DALI/SELF TEST
LED

PC Polycarbonate

Ceiling surface mounting

Education, Hospitality, Office, Retail

3 years

135

4000

Neutral White
N

3

Primary Supply/Product voltage - min (V) 220

Primary Supply/Product voltage - max
V)

Electrical protection
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240

Class I

Maintained LED emergency luminaire with DALI/Self Test function (BSEN62034), IP65 polycarbonate
body, 3 hour emergency duration, integral NiCD batteries (1 x 3.6V 1.8AH NiCD), 135Im, 7W (1.7W
Charge).
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SylSafe IP65 LED

SYLSAFE IP65 LED M3 DALI/SELF TEST
9154052

Physical data

Housing colour

Nominal Product Length (mm)
Nominal Product Width (mm)
Nominal Product Height (mm)
Weight (kg)

Packaging
Single packaging type

Packaging single length / height (cm)

Packaging single width (cm)
Packaging single depth (cm)
Units per outer package

Packaging outer length / height (cm)

Packaging outer width (cm)
Packaging outer depth (cm)

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
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White
350
120
90
2.65

Carton
38.0
15.0
11.0

38.0
15.0
11.0
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