## SylSafe IP65 LED SYLSAFE IP65 LED M3 DALI/SELF TEST 9154052



#### **Product features**

 Maintained LED emergency luminaire with DALI/Self Test function (BSEN62034), IP65 polycarbonate body, 3 hour emergency duration, integral NiCD batteries (1 x 3.6V 1.8AH NiCD), 135lm, 7W (1.7W Charge).



#### PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Product name	SYLSAFE IP65 LED M3 DALI/SELF TEST
Technology	LED
Housing	PC Polycarbonate
Mount	Ceiling surface mounting
General application	Education, Hospitality, Office, Retail
Warranty	3 years
Fixture luminous flux (Im)	135
Colour temperature (K)	4000
Light colour	Neutral White
Electrical protection	Class II
Housing colour	White

### **DATA TABLE**

General data	
Product name	SYLSAFE IP65 LED M3 DALI/SELF TEST
Technology	LED
Housing	PC Polycarbonate
Mount	Ceiling surface mounting
General application	Education, Hospitality, Office, Retail
Warranty	3 years
Optical data	
Fixture luminous flux (lm)	135
Colour temperature (K)	4000
Light colour	Neutral White
Adjustable chromaticity	N
Emergency duration (h)	3
Electrical data	
Primary Supply/Product voltage - min (V)	220
Primary Supply/Product voltage - max (V)	240
Electrical protection	Class II



# SylSafe IP65 LED SYLSAFE IP65 LED M3 DALI/SELF TEST 9154052

Physical data	
Housing colour	White
Nominal Product Length (mm)	350
Nominal Product Width (mm)	120
Nominal Product Height (mm)	90
Weight (kg)	2.65
Packaging	
Single packaging type	Carton
Packaging single length / height (cm)	38.0
Packaging single width (cm)	15.0
Packaging single depth (cm)	11.0
Units per outer package	1

38.0

15.0

11.0

### **TECHNICAL DRAWINGS**

Packaging outer length / height (cm)

Packaging outer width (cm)

Packaging outer depth (cm)

